Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
gc | a8 [ sk [ me [ on [ oc [ AL [urben [ Rural | male [Femate| 18.34 | 35.54 | s5e | M8 | M35 | yss, | F18 | F35 | pog, |50 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssor | SS9 | s100ks [ <szsk [ $25K- | SSOK- | S100K- | SIS0K | S200K | g it ||| @xe || w || e 8Q |Green | prc | other P14t
34 | s4 34 | s4 <$100K <850K | <$100K | <6150K | <8200k |+ | <7 vote
Sample size T602] 203|150 128] 30| 4b7| 562|162 1377] 25| 78| 17| 44a| 537] 6o1] 22| 64| 20a] 21o] ova| 525 66| 90| 2o6| 27o] 67| 35a] or|  5oa] 522 ias] 265 04| ses| 13| o4 T o7z o] 1o1
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted
to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was
received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted
with caution.
QCL. How concerned are you about - You personally becoming sick from COVID-197
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- | M35 F18- | F35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K galeog Did not
ec | 4 | sk | e | on | o | AT |uman | Fursl | male |Femai | 1854 |55 | sar | MogT | MO Msss | P07 | PO | Fose | 1924 | 2504 | 544 | 55 | e | ose | ssak | oo | stoorr | sk | S50 | Sroon | Sstno | Ssznok | e | S | Trade fumwe | e | L | noe | o | creen | o | omer [0
Verv concerned Tow| 14 Soh| oaw| 17| 2% 7 T3%| 14%| Ta%| 279%| 10%| Ov| 22v| 18%| 17%| 31%| Tev| 13%| 10%| Tov| 23%%| 20%| o 16 Tow| 20| 21%] 18 FL | 23| 1e%|  1ow| zow| 12w 27 T 9| 16%
Moderately concerned | 34%]| 36 0% |_35%| _38% 29% |30 39% | 29%| 30%| 41%| 23%| 26%| 38%| 36%| 35%| 44%| 35%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 39%| 43%| 37" 32%| __35%| 31%| 40 32 38 %[ 32| aa%| _30%| 39%| 21%| 44 %] _a3%| 27
Not that concerned 26%| 30 9% | 26%| 24% 33%| 29 24%| 30%| 29%| 20%| 34%| 32%| 23%| 30%| 27%| T 31%| 30%| 32%| 26%| 20%| 20%| 26 7 28%] _27%| 25! 7 27 24%| _27%| 20%| 30%| 24 21 %] 32
Not at all concerned 21%| 19 70| _16%| 21% 29%| 27 T5%| 25%| 27%| 12%| 33%| 33%| 16%| 16%| 2I 18%| 27%| 27%| 27%| 18%| 8%| 16 39| 20%| 20%] 149 %] 219 24%| _2a%| 12%| 37%| & 75 7 IPED
Tonzbox 53%| 51% o 6| aa%| 58%| 55% o o] s8] a4 2% | 43%| 44%| 68%| 32%| a5%| G61%| 54%| 62%| 7 1% | 41%| 41%| 4796 63%| 72%| 58%| 50 51%| 53%| 61! 0 52% 2% 49%| 0% | 33%] 72% 4 0% _aa%
47%]_49% v o] _56%| 42%] 45%| 44% o[ 62| 56%| _38%] 7% 56%] 32%| 68%| 65%] 39%| 46%] 48%]| 2 49% | _59%] 59%| 53%| 37%] 28%| 42%] 50 49%| 47| 3% 0 8% 48%] _ 51%| 41%] 67%] 28% 96% | _50%| _56%)
QCL How concerned are you about - Friends or family becoming sick?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
gc | a8 | sk [ me [ on [ oc [ AT [urben [ Rural | male [Femate | 18:34 | 35.54 | sse | M8 | M35 ygs, | F18 | F35 | pog, | 150 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 5+ |<ssor | SS9 | s00ks [ <sasi | $25K- | $SOK- | S100K- | SIS0K | S200K | g c?:l:dgee, Univ+ | cPC [ Lib | NDP | BQ |Green
34 | s4 34 | s4 <8100K <550K | <6100 [ <5150 | <s200k |+ [ <THS | THAdE
Very concerned 76%| _23%| _20%] 15%| 20%| 3. Z6%| 20%| 30%| To%| 22%|  34%| 25%| 26%| 32| 16%| 20%| 27o| 33%| 32%| 37%| 20%| oavi| 2a%| 28%| 1% 33%| 329%| 20%|  2o%| 3o%| 31%| _ 20%| _ 2av| 5% 30 T5%| _32%| 15%| 39%] 40%| 30%| 25
Moderately concerned | _37%| _40%| 30%| 44%| 41%| 35%| 40%| a8%| 37%| 36%| 34%| 40%| 32%| 35%| 42%| 26%| 32%| 43%| a7%| 39%| 42| a6%| 31%| 37o6| 34%| a8%| 46%| 38%| 35%| 3ev%| as%| 38%|  asv| 40%| 35% 37%]_39%| 31%| 44%]| 40%| 46%| 40
Not that concerned 22% | _26%| _25%] 23%| 20%| 2 19%| 23%| 21%| 31%| 28%| 17%| 28%| 22%| 18%| 36%| 29%| 21%| 20%| 16%| 16%| 23%| 29%| 23%| 22%| 22%| 16%| 21%| 22%|  23%| 18%| 23%| _ 22%| _22%| 20% 24%]_20% 4% _17%| 17%] 25
Not at all concerned T3%| 119 2a%| 18%| 10% G| 1a%| 10%| 12| 18%| 16%|  o%| 15%| 16%| 7%| 20%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 13%| 6%| 12%| 16%| 16%| 17%| 10%| 5%| 10%| 13| 1o%| 1a%| 8%| 13%| 13%| 1% Ta%] 8% 73 Y ) B
Tonzbox 65%| 63%| 51%| 59%| 61%| 6! 68%| 67%| 67%| 51%| 56%| 74%| 57%| 61%| 74%| 44%| 52%| 69%| 69%| 71%| 79%| 65%| 66%| G61%| 62%| 68%| 79%| 69%| 64%|  64%| 70%| 69%| _ 64%| _65%| 60% 52%]_71% B3%| _80%| 76%| 68
35%| 37%| a9%| 41%| 30w 3 32%| 33%| 33%| 49%| 44%| 26%| 43%| 39%| 26%| 56%| 48%| 31%| 319 29%| 21%| 359%| 4o%| 39%| 38%| 32%| 21%| 31%| 36%| 36%| 30%| 31%|  36%| 35%| 40% 38%| 29% 17%] 20| 24%| 32%
QC2. Have you been vaccinated against COVID-19?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150k- | $200K Eclleog] Did not;
m || e || | e | e (| e | || e e | s || e e | R e | e | e e || e | e | i || | o || || || ||
Yes. one dose To0| 1| a| | 1| 6| aw| 6| 1| o] 6| o] o] 1%| | | %[ 6] | 1 Y Y 7 7 7 7Y 7Y ) N = £ D ™% % F7 I Y Y 7 N % ED
Yes. wo doses 20%| _16%| 31%| 22%| 26%| 19%| 15%| 20%| 19%| 23%| 2 T7%| 30%| 25%| B%| 34%| 29%| _ 9%| 26%| 21%| 7%| 28%| 30%| 25%| 25%| 10%| 6% 20%| 21%| _ 20%| 21%| 20%| _ 21%| 23%| 16%| 10%| 22%|  22%| 14%| 28%| 1T Ta%| 15%| 36%| 42w 2%
Yes, three doses 51%| 61%| 43%] 5. 45%| 52%| 45%| 68%| 52%] 43%| & 52%| 56%| 57%| 42%| 52%| 66%| 43%| 50%| 50%| 41%| 61%| 54%| 67%| 58%| 57%| 30%| 43%| 51%|  59%| 48%| 40%|  51%| 68%| 61%| 50%| 45%| 49%| 62%| 4a%| 57 50%| _41%| %[ 31%] 51%
Yes. four doses 20%| _14%| _8%] T 17| 21%| 30%| 14%| 20%| 16%| 1 20%| _9%| _ G%| 44%| 1% 4%| 42%| 4%| 79| 46%| _2%| _3%| _ 5%| _6%| 24%| 59%| 26%| 17%| _ 16%| 17%| B31%| _ 17%| _13%| 16%| 28%| 20%| 10%| 20%| 14%| 3T 31| _32% %] o%
No vaccination o%| 8w 15% Ti%| 8%  8%| 5%| 8% 16% oo | 11%6| 11%| 5| 11%| o%| 79| T1%| 1ow| a%| @[ 11%| 1o%| To%| e%| 3| To%| %]  ew| 1ow| &% | ew| 7| 1w 1o%| ow| 4w| 1% S| _11%| 4%|  8%] 13%
Net: Yes 91%| 2%| 85%] O 89%| ©o%| ©02%| 95%| 92%| 4% © 1%| 8o%| 89%| 05%| Bo%| ©01%| 03%| B9%| 88%| OG%| 02%| BO%| 88%| O0%| 02%| O7%| O0%| O1%| _ 94%| B8%| ©02%| _ ©1%| ©4%| 03%| 00%| 88%| 91%| O6%| 88%| 99% 95%] _89%| _46%| 02%] _87%
QC6. How often are you currently wearing a mask indoors when you're around other people, that is, in places like the grocery store, bank, or movie theatre?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | a8 | sk [ me [ on [ oc [ AL [urban [ Rural | male [Femate| 1834 | 35.54 | s5e | M8 | M35 ygs, | F18 | F35 | pog, | 1550 | 25.34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssoic| SS9 | g100ks [ <sasic | $25K- | $SOK- | S100K- | $IS0K | S200K | g C?:I:dg: | univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| Ppc | other |Pi4NO!
34 | s4 34 | sa <8100K <$50K | <S100K | <8150K [ <s200K |+ [ < | TACE Q vote
Al the time. oo 14%| 79| B%| 15 f &% 13 0 T 110 2a%| T1%| 10%| 18%| 1a%| 13% Ta% | 1o%| 1 To%| _2o%| 25%| 16%|  14%|  10%| 16%| 16 Taw] 17| o5% Ton|  Tow| 2a%| 7] 29| 1% 6wl 1o% Tow| 16%
jost of the time 3% 15%| 13%| 0% 14%| _10%| 10 7 2% ow| 17 76| 5w| 15%| 18%| 13% T6%| 11% 8% | 16%| 10%| 15%| 13%|  10%| 13w 17 %[ ow| 1% 12%| 12%| lo%| 8%]| 17%| 22| T1%| 1e%| 1] 5% o
ometimes Ton| _20%| 1a%| 11% 17| _17%| 16 5 76| 14%| 20%| 17%| 10%| 20%| 17%| 1% 22%| _16% T3%| 19%| 21%| 20%| 18%|  14%| 23%| 18 8% 15%| 1% 0 T2%| _10%| T2%] 20%| 20%| 24%| 26 A% 7| 12%
arely 0% | 21% 22% 0% | 1% o1 9 9% | 210 10%| 16%| 23%| 22%| 21%| 19% 8% | 10% 21%| 16%| 22%| 21%| 10%| 20%| 10%| oI 0% 21%| 1% 23%] _19%| 18%| 19%] 25%| 22| 17 %] _25%| 24%
ever 4% | 28% 50% 32% | _a6%| a1 7 0% | _45%| 20%| 49%| 52%| 25%| 30%| 38%| 1 20% | _42% 46% | _29%| 13%| 28%| 36%| _ 37%| 29%| or! 36%| _a6%| 6% 38%| 23%| 55%| 15%] 13%| 37%| 20%| 00%| a4%| a7%
op2box 0% | 20% 7% 32%| 16%| 23%| 36%| 25%| 21%| 41%| 18%| 15%| 34%| 32%| 26%| 48%| 30%| 23%| 21%| 21%| 37%| 44%| 32%| 27| 2ow| 2o%| 33| 27%| 25%| 36% 279 _39%| 15%| 46%]| 42%| 17| 37 06| 24%| 27
53%| _49% 72%| _58% 51%| 67%| 61%] _ 45%] 58%| 66%| 39%]| G65%| 75%| 46%| 51%| 56%| 33%| 48%| G61%| 65%| 67%| 45%] 35%| 48%| 65%|  67%| 48%| 49%| _ 55%]  59%| 3% 60%| 42%| 72%] 34%| 38%| 59%| 37%| 95%| 69%| 61%)
QC7. What actions, if any, should your provincial government and public health officials take if this happens?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- [ M35 Fi18- | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K Coltege/ Did not
= ||| | e || | | o || || | | | | | || | e | e [ o i | | o || || ||| | i |
z’;:%::‘;k sk 51%| 55%| 36%| 389%| 49%| 55%| 50%| 620| 53%| 41%| 43%6| 59| 43%| 45%| 63%| 33%| 35%| 58%| 53%| 55%| 68%| 49%| 41%| 48%| 43%| s6%| 68| 53%| 47%| 54| 4owm| s6% a1%|  ss%| 49%| 56%| 45%| 48%| 64%| 28%| 73%| 69%| S54%| 67%| 3%| 32%| s1%
:;'::;:‘;k vaceine 25%| 30%| 17%| 17%| 21| 26%| 27%| 21%| 27%| 16%| 23%| 27%| 28%| 21%| 279%| 24%| 19%| 25%| 3206| 23%| 28%| 20| 279%| 24%| 189%| 21%| 319%| 27%| 23%| 27| 28%| 27% 23%| 28%| 23%| 279%| 19%| 24%| 34%| 12%| 38%| 37%6| 20%| 29%| 1%| 15%| 19%
Bring back travel
restrictions between 14%| 18%| 8| 9%| 119%| 13%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 79| 119 1796| 16%| 14%| 13%| 14%| 120%| 110| 189%| 10%| 15%| 13%| 17%| 13%| 16%| 99| 16%| 219 13| 120 1796| 23%6|  13%| 13%6| 99| 14%| 12%| 1496| 18%| 6%| 169%| 20%| 24%| 219%| 39| 10%| 18%
Other 6%| %| B%| 6%| 4%| 79| G%| 4%| 6% 79| 6%| _ 6%| 7% 6%| 6%| 9%| 5% 5 7 & T%| 8| 6%| %[ 7| 4| 7% 6%| 6% 7% 7% %] 4% 7| To%| 4% %[ %] G| 7| 6%| %[ 11| 6% 20%| 5%
No action needed 38%| _34%| 54%| 50%| 43%| 36%| 35%| 34%| 36%| 48%| 46%| 30%| 44%| 45%| 28%| 53%| 7% 5% _34%| 24%| 37%| 46%| 42%| 48%| 36%| 22%| 33%| 420| 30| 36%| B1%|  42%| _40%| _44%| 33| 45%| _42%| 5| 63%| 17%| 20%| 31%| 26%| 89%| 39%| 40%
Net: Yes (o any actions | 62%] 66%]| 46%| 50%| 57%| 64%| 65%| 66%| 64%| 52%| 54%| 70%| 56%| 5o%| 72%| 47| 43% 65%] 66%| 76%| b63%| 54%| 58%| 520] 64%| 78%| 67%| 58%| 61%| G6a%| 69%|  58%| GO%| 56%| 67%| 55%| 58%| 75%| 37%| 83%| BO0%| G69%| 74%| 11%| 61%] 60%




QCo. [Masking] In your belief, how effective do you think they are?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- | M35 F18- | F35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K galeog Did not
ec | aap RSk ve R Sonl | Moo AT uroen) (e | {Meie | Femele | 12:24 541 fe | S0 | gty M+ | oo |2 [Fos! | 18.2¢] 2524l 3541 5ot 504l Reoe | ssook |-y s100Ke 25Kl | ooy || oo -<eneo | <szook [ |1 [rese [ e R finord Rec fareen | e ol 5015
ﬁx:::: against 35%| 32%| 26%| 199%| 35%| 40%| 35%| 40%| 36%| 28%| 359 369 38%| 31%| 36%| 369%| 30%| 3796| 41| 32%| 35| ads| 37| 35w| 28%| 32| 30%6| 33| 33|  3mo6| 3496| 29| 33%6| 38%| 209| 48| 28%| 34| as%| 26%| aso| 43%| 30%| 28%| 89| 12%| 35%,
Z’:;::e against 10%| 12%| 79| 9%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 119%| 79| ew| 1206| %| %| 14%| 59| 9| 139 119| 119%| 15%| 13%| 6%| 9%| %[ 14%| 14%| 119%| 1206| 10%| 8| 13% 1206 10%| 11%|  6%| 13% 9% 9| 9| 10%| 11%| 17| 19% 1%
Effective aqainst both | _28%| 31%| 24%| 31%| 23%| 26%| 31%| 5% 28%| 27%| 25%| 30%| 23%| 28%| 33%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 27%| 30%| 36%| 20%| 22%| 24%| 31%| o%| 33%| 33%| 24%|  20%| ao%| 34%|  oa%|  20%| 34%| o5%| 26%| 27%| 33%| 18%| 37| a8%| 20%| 38%| a%| 32%| 23%
Not effective at all 26%| 26%| 43%| 42%| 30%| 23%| 25%| 15%| 24%| 37%| 32%| 20%| 30%| 33%| 17%| 30%| 38%| 21%| 22%| 27%| 14%| 13%| 35%| 32%| 33%| 23%| 13%| 23%| 31%| _ 23%| 25%| 22%| _ 31%| _ 23%| 26%| 20%| 33%| _30%| 13%| 47%| _6%| _ 8%| 15%| 15%| 90%| 56%| 31%)
Net: Effective 74| 7a%| 57%| ©58%| 70%| 77%| 75%| B5%| 76%| 63%| 68%| B0%| 70%| 67%| 83%| 61%| 62%| 79%| 78%| 73%| B86%| B7%| 65%| 68%| G67%| 77| 87%| 77%| 69%| 77%| 75%| 78%|  69%| 7r%| 74%| BO0%| 67%| 70%| 87%| 53%| 94%| 02%| e5%| 85%| 10%| 4% 69%)
QC9. [Keeping up with vaccinations - getting boosters when recommended] In your belief, how effective do you think they are?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- | M35 F18 | F35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K galeog Did not
ec | [ aap (Sskfve | ol | Moo A urmen) (e | Meie | Female | 12:24 | ao:54]| feo | S0 | gty M | oo |24 o 18.2¢] 2524l 3541 5ot 5504l Reoe | ssonk |-y s100Ke 25Kl | ooy || oo -<eneo | <szook [ [ih[rese [ e R finord Rec fareen | e (om0 5
ﬁ";:g;':s against 14%| 15%| 10%| 79| 12%| 13%| 19%| 119%| 15%| a%| 119%| 1696| 119%| 149%| 169| 99| 119%| 149 129| 189%| 189%| 169| 99| 12%| 179| 13%| 18%| 1796| 15| 119 13%| 19% 15| 12% 3%| 179%| 14%| 120| 15%| 10%| 20| 14%| 17| 8%| 2| 6%| 14%
i’ﬁ;z‘;e against 33%| 319%| 24%| 31%| 31%| 37%| 33%| 33%| 33%| 3a%| 3596| 31| 34%| 30%| 36%| 35| 33%| 38%| 3296| 2796| 33| 31| 34%| 3a%| 26%| 39| 30%| 28%| 3a%| 3796| 28| 28%|  3a%| 35%| a3%| 38| 30%| 34| 36%| 3a%| 34%| 36%| aa%6| 20%| 13%| 24%| 29%)
Effective aqainst both | _31%| 34%| 30%| 34%| 31%| 32%| 27%| 41%| 32%| 20%| 28%| 35%| 32%| 28%| 34%| 8% 24%| 30%| 36%| 32%| 3796 38%| a0%| 26%| 30%| a5v| 3a%| 30| 27o6| 33| 37| 34%|  27%|  a5v|  3o%| 28%| 28%| 20%| 38%| 21%| 4o%| 4av| 24%| 42%| 5% 20%| 2%
Not effective at al 22%| 21%| 36%| 28%| 26%| 18%| 22%| 15%| 20%| 33%| 25%| 18%| 24%| 27%| 15%| 28%| 32%| 18%| 21%| 23%| 11%| 15%| 26%| 28%| 27%| 21%| 10%| 20%| 24%| _ 19%| 22%| 10%| _ 24%| _18%| 21%| 17%| 27%| _ 25%| 10%| 35%| _4%| _ 6%| 15%| 20%| B1%| 50%| 29%)
Net: Effective 78%| 79%| 6a%| 72%| 74%| 82%| 78%| B5%| 80%| 67%| 75%| B2%| 76%| 73%| B5%| 72%| 68%| B82%| 79%| 77%| B9%| B5%| 7a%| 72%| 73%| 79%| o0%| 80%| 76%| B1%| 78%| 81%|  76%| B2%| 79%| B3%| 73%| 75%| 00%| 65%| O6%| 04%| 85%| 80%| 19%| 50%| 71%)
QCo. [Minimizing contact with other people] In your belief, how effective do you think they are?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M8 | M35 Fis | Fas- $50K- $25K- | S50K- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K geleagy Did not
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male [Female| 1834 [ 35:54 s+ | MI5T| MOSmsse | FIE | PSS Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok [ STOT | s100k+ | <s2sk | S5 | S0k [ Sorson | sssook | | <=HS srcv::; univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |°CNS
ﬁ"":;‘":s against 33| 22%| 24%| 27| 31%| 35%| 38%| 30%| 33%| 30%| 3496| 31| 319| 31%| 3596| 34%| 32%| 35%| 20| 20%| 3a%| 35| 31%| 23| 30%| 39| 38| 3206| 3106  35%6| 36| 29|  3u%| 3a%| 33| 3w 29%| 3206| 38%| 28%| 38| 3%| 4796| 20%| 19%| 13%6| 36%)
i’ﬁ;z‘:e against 8% 10%| 4%| 4| s%| 9| 9%| 7| sw| 6| 7% 9%| 79| 59| 12%| 9| 39| 129| %| e%| 119%| 13%| %| e%| 4%| 119%| 13%| 9%| 10% s%| 8| 10%|  10% 5% %[ 6%| 11% 79| e%| 8| 9| ew| 10%| 14% 5%
Effective aqainst both | _40%| _48%| 45%| 43%| 37%| 38%| 37%| 41%| 40%| 41%| 35%|  44%| 40%| 40%| 30%| a2%| 39%| 35v| 48%| 42%| 43%| 36%| 42%| 38%| 43%| 30%| 39%| 44%| 39%|  41%| 44v| 44%| 30w  43%| 40%| 32%| 36%| 41%6| 4a%| 3L%| 4706| 2%| 3I%| 47o6| 14%| 45%| 40%
Not effective at all 19%| 21%| 27%| 27%| 27%| 18%| 17%| 14%| 10%| 24%| 23%| 16%| 21%| 24%| 14%| 28%| 26%| 18%| 14%| 22%| 11%| 17%| 22%| 25%| 24%| 20%| 10%| 15%| 21%|  20%| 16%| 14%| _ 20%| _17%| 24%| 25%| 24%| _20%| 13%| 33%| _6%| _ 6%| 12%| 19%| 67%| 42%| 1o%)
Net: Effective B1%| 7o%| 73%| 73%| 73%| 82%| B83%| B6%| 81%| 76%| 77%| BA%| 79%| 76%| B6%| 72%| 7a%| B82%| B6%| 78%| B9%| B3%| 78%| 75%| 76%| BO%| 00%| B5%| 79%| 80%| Ba%| B6%|  79%|  B3%| 76%| 75%| 76%| BO%| 87%| 67%| 94%| 04%| 88%| B81%| 33%| 68%| 81%)
QC12. Do you think your provincial premier is doing a good or bad job handling the COVID-19 pandemic overall?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
gc | A8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55 |M 18| M35 (oo, | P18 ) F3S5 | oo | g0 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [<ssok | S59K° | g100k+ | <sosk [ 25K [ SSOK- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K | _ C?:Iedge, univ+ | cpc | Lib | nop | BQ [Green | ppc | other PO
an [ Rural | Male ) Female 34 | 54 34 | s4 <$100K <S50K | <S100K | <8150K [ <s200k |+ [ | FECE e | vote
Very good job FE i 0| O%| 2o%| Tow| 13%| 1o%| Tav| Tav| 6| 110 Tov| 8| 1o%| 18w| a%| 1i%| 2 | %] % To%| o0 T 1% o 7% 5% 7 T %
Good iob 36%| 5 2 28% | _22%| _35%] 3 9% | _36%| 33%| 36%| 35%| 31%| 33%| 41% 32% |4 30% | 4% _a 37| _29%| 30% a0%| a2 37%| 3% 7 5% 36% TI%|_a1%| 21%
Bad job 2 2 5% | 1% 25%] 1 4% 2 Ta% | 18%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 18% 8% 1 26% | 22%| 1 20| 23| 21% 7% 10 21%| 20% 0 3% 18% 24% | 23%| 20%)
Very bad job 2 T 3 22% | _29%| _22%] 2 2% 2 23%| 20%| _20%| 28%| 23%| 14% 23%| 1 26% | 20%| 1 23% | _30%| 25% %[ 12 22% | _23% Z 1o _10%| 22% 4T%|_29%| _22%)
Don't know/Can't say T %[ 1 19% | 20%| 10 % 8% | 11%| 10| 12%| 13%| 7% 5% 4% 11% 8% | 119 15%] 11 &% 6w 13% %[ 1% 0 7% _1o%| 11% 5% 24%
Tonzbox 4 6B%| 30%| 44%| 28%| 43%| 65%| 5a%| 4 45%| _a9%| _48%| 37| 44%| 60% 44%| _60%| 34%| 45%| 60%| 39%| 36%| 30%| 49%| 57%| 62%| 49%| 4 8% | _a6%| 51! ao%| 4 %] _49%| 50%| _a9% Ta%| _48%| 34%
4 24%| 53%| 37%| 49%| 47%| 36%| 38%| 42%| 37%| 41%| 42%| 51%| 43%| 32% 41%| 30%| 52%| 44%| 33%| 43%| 53%| 46%| 40%| 34%| 31%| 38%| 42 43%| a3%| 35 42 42 4% _aa%| 38%| 0% T1%| 5o%| a2%)
QC13. [Help me feel better] If provincial governments began to bring some of these practices back, how would each affect you personally?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
gc | A8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55 |M 18| M35 (oo, | F18- ) F35 | oo, | 1504 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [<ssok | 59K | g100k+ | <sosk [ 25K [ SSOK- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K | _ C?:Iedge, univ+ | cpc | Lib | nop | BQ [Green | ppc | other PO
an [ Rural | Male ) Female 34 | s4 34 | s4 <$100K <S50K | <S100K | <8150K [ <s200k |+ [ | FECE e | vote
Brought back public.
briefings, atleastonce | 41%| 42%| 33%| 30w| 40%| 45| 3e%| s2%| a43%| 345 a3ew| 47| 320| 28%| 60w| 27%| 10%| s76| aew| a7o6| 620 37| a1%6| 26%| 30%| s2%| eS| asve| 40|  41%| aswe| asv|  aow| ao%| a1%| aa%| 38| 30w a9v| 249%| eo0w| sew| 35| a7re| 3| 3106| 34%
aweek
Closely tracked and
E:Z“"(s"“ﬁ“":c‘::z::"':’;w 49%| a7%| 4406| 4196| 46%| 52| 4796| s5%| 519| 3496| 4306| 5% 44%| 40%| 60%| 38| 33%| 55| s0%| 46%| 65| 50%| 43| a3%| 37| s3%6| 65| 52| a7o6|  sa%| aow| sav|  a7o6|  aow| aow| s8%| a19| as%6| ea%| 25%| 72%| e8w| 43%| s3%| 79| 39%| as%
regularl
12;":2“" Co¥DLL a7%| as%| 41%| 35%| 47%| 52| 42%| s4%| ao%| 35| 30%| 54%6| 45| 389| 56%| 38| 20%| 49| s1%6| 479| 6206| 47%6| 44%6| 38| 38%| 51%| GOv| 48| 4dse| 03| aswe| sov|  adse| sow| 48| sa%| 38| aa%6| 620 26%| e8%| 79| 39%| se%| 79| 3206| 40%
L’f’:;isleﬁagﬁ‘;‘n'lg 36%| 30%| 33%| 28%| 33%| a8%| 33%| 42%| 37%| 28%| 31| 49| 32%| 20%| 45| 27%| 21%| a20| 38| 36%| 48%| 35| 32%| 27%| 30%| 3mo| s0w| 3so6| 37|  3se| 379s| aew|  a7s| mew| 28| 42| 31%| 3s9s| aa%6| 18%| a9%| se%| 32%6| a1%| 3| 76| 38%,




QC13. [Wouldn't really matter] If provincial governments began to bring some of these practices back, how would each affect you personally?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- | M35 F18- | F35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K galeog Did not
sc | 4 | sk | e | on | o | AT |uman | Fual | male |Femai | 1854 |55 | sar | MogT | M7 Msss | Pl | PO | Fose | 1924 | 2504 | 544 | 55 | e | ese | ssak | oo | suoorr | sk | S50 | S | Sstno | Ssznok | e | S | Trade fume | e | L | noe | o | creen | o | omer |20
Brought back public
briefings, atleastonce | 48%| 46%| 60%| 51%| 48%| 4700| 490%| a7%| a70| 5796| ssw| 41%6| sove| Go%| 31%| 63| 70%| 36| ssv| ao%| 26| 51%| 61%| 64| se%| 37| 26%| 43| 4| s0%| 42| a3%|  aow| s1%| 53| 45| S0%| s1%6| a206| 69| 32%6| a0%| a9%| 30%| o3| 61%| 53%
aweek
Closely tracked and
pubhshed number of o | 42%| 43| sow| sov| a4%| asw| 4aso| e%| 30| 70| asw| 3e%| 47| S16| 30%| 3| sow| 3s0| 4206 awe| 26%| 1| So%| So%| 20| aov| 25%| s aswe| a2w| 36%| sevs| asw| adve| as%| as| a7e| a7eo| 30%| esve| 20%| 24%| a7oe| 36%| o0%| v 46%
reqularly
et sased COVIDA9 a2%| 43%| s2%| s2%| 43| aow| 4sve| 320| 40%| 55| sov| asee| asw| 51| 3106| | 61| 36%| 419 aze6| 25%6| 4dve| aowe| sav| 4| a796| 26| aove| asve| a106| 4206 3ov6|  aswe| 43| a20| 33%| 4g96| aeve| 20%| 63| 23| 20%| 51| 30%| s9%| esv| asw
‘c’:f"'f;ﬁ‘,‘ﬁ‘;""” a0%| 49| 79| sesw| S106| asw| ass| 40| 4| seo| se%| az06| sav| S| 3796| 60%| 7| a106| asse| a7e6| 33| s0%| SSo6| 63%| S| 43| s2%| asee| 0| 52| 42| 47|  sow| s3%| Se%| 41%| 52| 53%| a1%6| eese| 35%6| 30%| 4o%| a3%| so| 61| a0
QC13. [Brought back public briefings, at least once a week] If provincial governments began to bring some of these practices back, how would each affect you personally?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- [ M35 F18- | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K gelleagl Did not
|| || | e || | | || e | || || || e | || | < | e e | | | o || || ||| ||
Would help me feel
better/make better a1%| 42| 33%| 30%| 40%| 45| 38| s2%| a3%| 3496| 36| a7e6| 320| 28| 60%| 27| 19%| s79s| sew| 3796| 62| 37| 31%| 26| 30%| s2%| 65| asoe| do0w| 41%| asw| aase|  aow| aow| 41%| aa%| 38%| 39%| aov| 24| e0%| s8w| 35%| a7os| 3| 31%| 349
decisions
Wouldn't really matter
to me, wouldn't pay a8%| a6%| 60%| 51%| 48%| 47| 49w 37%| a796| S7o6| ssw| a106| sov| G0%| 31%| 63| 70%| 369%| s5%| ao%| 26| 51%| 61%| Gas| s6%| 37%6| 26%| 43| 4| s0%| a2%6| a3%| aow| s1%| 53%| 45| S0%| 51%| a20| 69| 32%| 30w| ag%| 30%| 93%6| 61%| 53%
attention
Not sure/Can't say 10%| 1o%| 79| 11| 13%| o%| 1a%| 11%| 11%| ov| o%| 12| %] 12%| I0%| 11%| 13%| 79| 8%| 14%| 12%| 12%| ®%| 10v| 14%| 11%| o%| 13%| 11%| _ 8%| 13%| 1o%|  1i%| 8% _ 6%| 11%| 12%| 10%| %] 10%| 8%| 12%| 16%| 15%| 4%| 8% 12w

QC13. [Closely tracked and published number of known infections more regularly] If provincial governments began to bring some of these practices back, how would each affect you personally?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- [ M35 F18- | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K gallcasy Did not
= ||| || e || e || | | e || || || || | | e | | < | e e [ | | | o || || ||| | i |
Would help me feel
better/make better a9%| a7%| 44| 419| a6%| 52| 4796| s5%| 51%| 3496| a3%6| 5% aa%| 40%| 60%| 38%| 33%| 55| s0%| a6%| 65| 50%| 43| a3%| 37| 3| 65| 52| a7ee| sa%| aow| sav|  a7e6|  aow| aow| se%| a1%| asw6| ea%| 25| 72%| e8w| a3%| s3%6| 79| 39%| as%
decisions
Wouldn't really matter
to me, wouldn't pay a2%| a3%| 50%| 50%| 44%| 38%| 44%| 36%| 39%| s7o6| asw| 36w| 47%6| 51| 30%| 53| S9%| 35| a2%6| a3%| 26| 37%| 0| S0%| 529 36%| 25%| 37en| ases| 42| 3ew| 38|  aswe| 43| aass| 35| a7 a796| 30%| 65| 20%| 24%| a796| 36%| 0% s6%| a6%
attention
Not sure/Can't say %[ 10%| 6%| O%| 10%| 10%| 10%| O%| o] 8%| O%| 10%| ®%| o%| To%| o%| 7% 100 8%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 76| 79| 11%| 10%| 10%| 11%| _ 8%| _ 8%| 15%| &% 8% ew| 7w 7| 1a%| % 7| Tow| %] 8v%| 10w 1o%] 3%| 5% _ow
QC13. [Increased COVID-19 testing] If provincial governments began to bring some of these practices back, how would each affect you personally?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- [ M35 F18- | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K gellcesy Did not
= || | e e || | | o || e || | || | | (e | | e e [ | | ko || || ||| | i |
Would help me feel
better/make better aro6| asw| a1%| 35| 4796| 52%| a20| 5a96| a9v| 35%6| 309| sas| asv| 38| 569 38| 29%| aove| 1| a796| 20| a79| 4a| 38w| 38%| 51%| 60%| a8%| aav| so%| 4sos| s0%|  4a9s| 03| aso| 5| 38| adss| e2%| 26%| G8%| 67%| 3ow| s6%| 796| 32%6| a0%,
decisions
Wouldn't really matter
to me, wouldn't pay a26| 43| 52%| 52| 43%| 3o%| 45| 32| 40%| 56| s0%| 3se6| 48| 51%| 31| 55%| 61%| 36%| 4o 42%6| 25%| ads| 40w sa%| aow| 379s| 26%| aove| asoe|  a1se| a26| 30w| asos| 43| a200| 33%| ao%| aess| 20%| 63%| 23%| 23%| 51%| 30%| 8o%| 68%| a6%,
attention
Not sure/Can't say Ti%| 119 79| 13%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 14%| 11%| 10%6| 11%| 11%| 7% 10%| 13%| 7| 10%| 15%| 8%| 1106 12%| o%| 7o 8%| 13%| 12| 14%| 11%| 11%] _ ov%| 13| 11| 11| 7o T0%| 13%| 13%| %[ %] 1o%| o%| o%| 10%| 1s%] 4% %
QC13. [Increased COVID-19 contact tracing] If provincial governments began to bring some of these practices back, how would each affect you personally?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- [ M35 F18- | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K gellcesy Did not
= ||| e e || | | o || e | || || e | e | | < e [ o | | ko || || ||| | i |
Would help me feel
better/make better 36%| 30%| 33%| 28%| 33%| a8%| 33%| 42%| 37%| 28%| 31| 49| 32%| 20%| 45| 27%| 21%| a206| 38| 36%| 48%| 35| 32%| 27%| 30%| 3mo| s0w| 3so6| 379  3se| 37os| aew|  a7s| mew| 28| 42| 31%| 3s96| aa%6| 18%| a9%| se%| 32%6| a1%| 3| 76| 38%,
decisions
Wouldn't really matter
to me, wouldn't pay 49%| 49w| 57%| s58%| 51%| 48%| a8%| 40%| 48w s8%| sess| 4296| 5a%| so%| 37| 60%| 71%| a106| 4soe| 4796| 33%| 50%| 5s%| 63| sSe| 43vs| ow| aswe| sove| 52| 42| 4796|  s0%| 3| se9| 41%| s2%| 53| 41%| 68%| 3506 30%| aow| a3%| so%s| 61%| a9%,
attention
Not sure/Can't say T5%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 1ov| 18%| 1ov| 15%| 13%| 170 14%| 12v| 18%| 13%| 6%| 18%| 1av| 17%| 10%| 1ov| 10%| 10%| 15%| 10%| 18v| 17%| 13%| 13%| 21v| 15%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 18%| 17%| 12%| 16%| 1a%| 16%| 13%| 1o%| 15%| o] 32w 14%




QC14. Agreement - The lack of COVID-19 data available now is frustrating

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- | M35 F18- | F35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- | $200K galeog Did not
sc | 4 | sk | e | on | o | AT |uman | Fual | male |Femai | 1854 |55 | sar | MogT | M7 Msss | Pl | PO | Fose | 1924 | 2504 | 544 | 55 | e | ese | ssak | oo | suoorr | sk | S50 | S | Sstno | Ssznok | e | S | Trade fume | e | L | noe | o | creen | o | omer |20
Stronaly aaree T3% | 17%| 26%] 18 TR 1o%| 2 73| 1| 16% T3%| 10%| 26| 1o%| 1 20%| 27%| 22%| 31| 10%| 2av| 2i%| 18% TT%| o5W|  21%|  oov| 24| 2% 21|  2a% | 23| To%| 16%| 3av| 11v| 36%| swv| 1| 17 T _aon| 17
Aaree 24% | _28%| _21%] 19 1% | _23%] 2 25%]_15%| 23 21%]_20%| 20%| 19%] 1 30%]_23%| 2 28%| _23%| _20%| 21%] 20 31%]_24%| 26 23%]_25%| 24| 26 23% %[ 27| 22%| _25%| 25%| 16%| 20%| 30%| 26%| 27| 7 26
Disaaree 1% | 24%| 15%| 23 0% | 23%| 2 21%| 2 24 20%| 22%| 22%] 20%| 2 25% | 10w 1 20%| 25%| 18%| 20%| 24 20%| _20° 24%| _18%| 21%] 20 26% %[ 20%] 21%| 22| 2 26%] 1 17| _28%| 26%| 17%] 25%| 18
Stronaly disaaree 23%| _10%| 31%| 34 7 e 22%| 3 77 26% | _30%| 1a%| 32%| 3 T5% | 21% 2 13%| 20%| 28%| 30%| 31 T9%] 25 22% | _19%| _20%] 25 2% %[ _2a%| 26%| 26%| T 399 9%|_20%| _23%| 67%| _27%| 229
‘'t sav o%| 1o%| 7%| 6 7% 10% % 5 10° 8% o] o 11| 11 %[ 1ow| ow| 8%| 7 8% %[ 7 %] _13%| 10% 7 % S Y ) I B 2 & 5 15
Tonzbox 47%|_aa%| _arn| 37 50%| _42%| 5 9% |3 41%| _52%| a4%| 40%| 55%| 38%| 3 50%| 50%| 46%| 59%| 42%| 4a%| 42%| 38%| 50% ag%|__ar AT%|_ao%| o] a7 AT%|__a7%| _50%| 41%| _43%] 5 27%]_© 8% _a1%| a4 | _10%]| _ao%| a4y
20| 43| 46| 57| 4 43%| 46%| 42%| 42%| 56%| 50%| 39%| 46%| 53%| 36%| 53%| G60%| 39%| 39%| 46%| 33%| 45%| 46%| 50%| 55%| 42% 40%| 5% | a7o| 3ve| 41%| 45| 48| 47%| 43%| 48%| 48%| 36%| 65%| 26%| 25%| 48%| 50%| 84%| 51%| 419




